## 507713367 01/25/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7760511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOMEDIQ A/S	01/20/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CEREBRIU A/S
Street Address:	LANGELINIE ALLE 47
City:	COPENHAGEN
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2100

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10332241

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703)712-8531

**Email:** bcaraway@medlerferro.com, docketing@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0110-0001US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY K. MILLS

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey K. Mills/

DATE SIGNED: 01/25/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0110-0001US1\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

507713367 PATENT REEL: 062483 FRAME: 0060

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Biomediq A/S ("Assignor"), a company with an address at Fruebjergvej 3, 2100 Copenhagen  $\emptyset$ , Denmark,

who is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 10,332,241 ("Patent"), hereby assigns, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent to:

Cerebriu A/S ("Assignee"), a company with an address at Langelinie Alle 47, Copenhagen, 2100, Denmark,

for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Signature Mads Mulsun	
Assignor: Mads Nielsen	
Title: CEO	
Executed on(D	oate)
DocuSigned by:	
Signature Robert Lauritzen	
Assignee:Cerebriu A/S	_
Title:CEO	
Executed on 1/20/2023 (D	(ate

RECORDED: 01/25/2023

DocuSigned by:

PATENT REEL: 062483 FRAME: 0061